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Country / Institution Membership Status Name Institution Office Phone E-mail Addre:

State Agency for Strategic Programming and N .
BIv."Déshmorét e Kombit",
Albania PoC Todri Meral Assistance Coordination (SASPAC) Nr. 1, Tirana, Meral. Todri@saspac.gov.al
Inter-Regional Cooperation Sector, Directorate of |\~ !
c and Cohesion with the EU:
6 (6ROK)
Austria PoC Kramann Anna Maria 1,1010 Wien, Austria +43 (1) 53 53 444 21 kramann@oerok.qv.at
| Austrian Conference on Spatial Planning
Osterreichische Raumordnungskonferenz (OROK)
Austria PoC Bach Martina - Geschaftsstelle/ Austrian Conference on Spatial | Fleischmarkt 1, 1010 Wien, Austria +43 (1) 5353 444 - 22 bach@oerok.qv.at
Planning
Austria PoC Silberberger Andrea o (OROK) 1, 1010 Wien, Austria +43 (1) 5353444 - 16 silberberger@oerok.qv.at
| Austrian Conference on Spatial Planning 4 :
Belgium POC (Brussels-Capital) Deleuze Guillaume SPRB Brussels International Place Saint-Lazare 2 - 1035 Bruxelles gdeleuze@sprb.brussels
Wallonie-Bruxelles International
Département Coopération tertitoriale européenne | Place Sainctelette 2
Belgium PoC (Wallonia) Noville Thierry o e e B e +3224 218284 Lnoville@wbi.be
Belgium
Belgium PoC (Flanders) Meulemans Jens VLAIO - Division European programs Koning Albert -1aan 35 bus, 1030 Brussels +322553 1257 lens.meulemans@vizio.oe
Doke Mazalica 5
Bosnia and Herzegovina | PoC Sadinlija Lefla Directorate for European Integration +367 (33) 255 005 LellaSadinija@dei.gov.ba
71000 Sarajevo
Bosnia and Herzegovina | PoC Vukadin sanja Directorate for European Integration Doke Mazalica 5 +387 (33) 255 352 Sanja Vukadin@dei.gov.ba
71000 Sarajevo
Ministry of Regional Development and Public  |17-19 Sv. Sv. Kiril | Metodii Str
Bulgaria PoC Obretenov Milen Works, Territorial Cooperation Directorate, Interreg| Sofia, 1202 mobretenov@mrrb.government.bg
Programmes department Bulgaria
Ministry of Regional Development and Public |17-19 Sv. Sv. Kiril i Metodii Str
Bulgaria PoC Rangelova Irina Works, Territorial Cooperation Directorate, Interreg| Sofia, 1202 +359 (2) 9405 596 irangelova@mrrb.government.bg
Programmes department Bulgaria
Ministry of Regional Development and Public |17-19 Sv. Sv. Kiril | Metodii Str
Bulgaria PoC Toteva Marta Works, Territorial Cooperation Directorate, Interreg| Sofia, 1202 +350 (2) 940 55 96 MTToteva@mrrb.government.bg
Programmes department Bulgaria
Miramarska cesta 22,
Croatia PoC Plamenac Pavie Ministry of Regional Development and EU funds | Zagreb, 10 000 +385 164 474 58 pavle.plamenac@mrrfew.hr
roatia
29 Vyronos Avenue
Cyprus PoC Ayiomanitou Marilena Directorate General Growth, Ministry of Finance ~ [Nicosia, 1096 +357 226 028 70 mayiomamitou@mot.gov.cy
Cyprus
Ministry for Regional Development nam.6
Czech Republic PoC Lukes Pavel inistry for Regional Development Office - Letenska 3 +420 224 86 23 31 pavel lukes@mmr.gov.cz
Department ofEuropean Territorial Cooperation
Czech Republic Prague 1
Vejlsoevej 29
Denmark PoC Gyndendorf Holt Jakob Danish Business Authority Silkeborg, 8600 +45 3529 12 04 JakHol@erst.dk
Denmark
Vejlscevej 29
Denmark PoC Hansen Niels Danish Business Authority Silkeborg, 8600 +45(35) 29 17 53 nibjha@erst.dk
Denmark
European Teritorial Cooperation Unit
Estonia PoC Nurmsaar Riina Regional Development Department Ministry of Rural Affairs +372 625 6101 riina.nurmsaar@agri.ce
Lai tn 39 / Lai tn 41, Tallinn 15056, Estonia
Ministry of Regional Affairs and Agriculture
European Teritorial Cooperation Unit
Estonia PoC Golovko Margarita Regional Development Department Ministry of Rural Affeirs +372 625 6101 margarita.golovko@agri.ce
Lai tn 30 / Lai tn 41, Tallinn 15056, Estonia
Ministry of Regional Affairs and Agriculture
Kuntatalo, Toinen linja 14,
Finland PoC Makinen Annukka Association of Finnish Local and Regional 00530 Helsinki +358 40 594 1252 annukka.makinen@kuntaliito.fi
Authorities
Finland
Finland PoC Rantahalvari Pasi Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment Q::‘:ﬂad"‘e"”k"‘” 410, Helsinki +358 50 522 5215 asi.rantahalvari@qo. f
Direction Coopération Euro-Méditerranéenne, Hotel de Région - 27 place Jules Guesde - 13481
France PoC Di Biase Patricia P ! " | Marseille cedex 20 +33 401 575 606 pdibiase@maregionsud.fr
Service Coopération Européenne France
151 avenue du Président Hoover
France PoC Gauthier Caroline Région Hauts-de-France - Direction Europe LILLE, 59555 CEDEX +33 374274056 caroline. gauthier@hautsdefrance.fr
France
151 avenue du Président Hoover
France PoC Uliasz Christophe Région Les Hauts-de-France - Direction Europe  [LILLE, 59555 CEDEX +33 374274052 christophe.uliasz@hautsdefrance.fr
France
Referat EB4 - Territoriale Zusammenarbeit Alt-Moabit 101d
Germany Observer Wagner Nina Bundesministerium fir Wirtschaft und 10559 Berlin +49 (30) 18615 6765 Nina.Wagner@bmuwk bund.de
Kiimaschutz Germany
Ministry of Economy and Finance Leoforos Georgikis Sholis 65
Greece PoC pasalidou Simela "Special Service for Managing ETC Programmes" | Theassaloniki +30 2310 469616 spasalidou@mou.ar
Greece
Ministry of Development and Investments Leoforos Georgikis Sholis 65
Greece PoC Semerdjian Rozanna "Special Service for Managing ETC Programmes" | Theassaloniki +302 3104 696 24 rsemergian@mou.gr
Greece
Ministry of Public Administration and Regional
Development - Deputy State Secretariat for 1358 Budapest
Hungary PoC Hegyesi Béla Strategic Planning of Regional Development - udap +36 1795 4055 bela.heqyesi@kim.gov.hy
Pt.: 19, Hungary
Department for International Territorial
Development Co-operation
eSS
O'Connell Street
Ireland PoC Kelly David Southern Regional Assembly X91 F8PC +353 51 860700 dKelly@southernassembly.ie
Waterford
The square Ballaghadereen,
Ireland PoC McGettigan Conall Northern & Western Regional Assembly Co. Roscommon +353 (0) 94-9862970 cmegettigan@nwra.ie
Irelan
Regione Calabria - Dipartimento Programmazione |Viale Europa Localita Germaneto,
italy PoC Mayera Nicolas Unitaria - U.0.A. Coordinamento programmi 88100 Catanzaro +30 0961 853687 interregeurope @regione.calabria.it
progetti strategici Italy
Dirigente Generale: Awv Paola Rizzo
Italy PoC Substitute Polimen Andrea Calabria Regione Sede: Localita Germaneto, an.polimeni@regione. calabria.it
88100 Catanzaro
Italy
Peldu street 25
Latvia PoC Gruseva liga Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional | pioo ' \/.1494 +371 67026472 ilga.gruseva@varam.gov.lv
Development of Latvia
Latvia
Miisty oftheItricr ofthe Repubic of LUWANS. | ert oo, 1 7
Lithuania PoC Jankanaité Deimanté nvestments and Intermationa’ Programmes 1 1 516 vjnjys +370 (271) 8966 deimante.jankunaite@vrm. It
Department, Division of Tertitorial Cooperation
Lithuania
Sventaragio 2, LT
Lithuania PoC Smetoniene Aiste Ministry of the Intefior 1510 Vilnius +370 (5) 271 8622 aiste.smetoniene@vrm.It
Lithuania
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Ministry of Energy and Spatial planning,

Batiment Alcide de Gasperi ("Héichlaus") 4, Place de
IEu

Office Phone

E-mail Addres

Communities

United KingdomLondon, SW1E 5DU

rope
Luxemb Skirde-Vural Nicol +352 24786930 terreg.EuropeN tetatl
uxembourg PoC irde-Vur jicole Department of Spatial planming Lovembourg, L-1499 cpinterreg. EuropeNwe@mat.etat.lu
Office of the Deputy Prime Minister and Ministry | The 92K Business Centre, Block B,
Malta PoC Vella carmel for European Funds, Equality, Reforms and Social | 1'% ] +356 25552618 carmel.i.vella@gov.mt
Hamrun, HMR 1321
Dialogue
Malta
Office of the Deputy Prime Minister and Ministry Pe Saks Business Centre, Block B,
Malta PoC Grech Alison for European Funds, Equality, Reforms and Social || Farsons. +356 25552602 alison.a.grech@gov.mt
Hamrun, HMR 1321
Dialogue
Malta
State Chancellery
Casa Guvernului,
Moldova PoC Bordan Olesea (National Managing Authority) MD-2033, Chisinéu, +373 22 250 329 olesea bordan@gov.md
External Assistance and European Funds o o
Coordination Department P
o C"‘arace”e'y Authort Casa Guvernului,
Moldova PoC Stratila Inga (National Managing Authority) MD-2033, Chisinu, 437322 250 274 inga.stratila@gov.md
Exteral Assistance and European Funds
" Republica Moldova
rdination Department
. Ministry of European Affairs
Montenegro PoC Andjié Danijela Bulevar revolucije 15, 81000 Podgorica, Cra Gora |+ 362 204 813 50 danijela.andjic@mep.qov.me
Government of Montenegro
Graadt van Roggenweg 200 | 3521 AH | Utrecht
Netherlands PoC Mulder Pamela Riksdienst voor Ondememend Nederland Postbus 8242 | 3503 RE | Utrecht +31 627185812 amela mulder@rvo.nl
Graadt van Roggenweg 200 | 3521 AH | Utrecht
Netherlands PoC Streng Diede Riksdienst voor Ondememend Nederland Postbus 8242 | 3503 RE | Utrecht +31 621915342 diede streng@rvo.nl
Netherlands
Sector for Coordination of European Funds and | Quay Presveta Bogorodica n°3
North Macedonia PoC Kistikj Sofce Other Foreign Assistance - NIPAC Office - 1000 SKOPJE Sofce Zafirovska@sep.gov.mk
Ministry for European Affars Republic of North Macedonia
Sector for Coordination of European Funds and | Quay Presveta Bogorodica n°3
North Macedonia PoC Substitute Filipovska Natalija Other Foreign Assistance - NIPAC Office - 1000 SKOPJE Natalija. Filipovska@sep.gov.mk
Ministry for European Affirs Republic of North Macedonia
788 Stoa
Norway PoC Eide Jon Halvard Agder County Council 4809 +47 91697522 Jon.Halvard Eide@agderfzno
Arendal - Norway
ul. Wspsina 2/4,
Poland PoC Stol Anna Lﬂg‘::trv of Development Funds and Regional 00-926 Warszawa +48 2227381 76 Anna.Stol@mfipr.gov.pl
Y Poland
Portugal poc Ameida Aexandra Comissao de Coordenagao e Desenvolvimento | Rua Alexandre Herculano, 37 Lisboa 1250-009 1351 (213) 837 165 slexandra almeida@cedr-ht ot
Regional de Lisboa e Vale de Tejo Portugal aleandra aneida@oedriviot
Portugal PoC observer Graca Olivério Cohesion and Development Agency Agéncia para o Desenvolvimento e Coesao L. AV. 5| 354 (518) 814 026 oliverio.graca@adcoesao.pt
de Outubro, n.° 153 Lisboa, 1050-053 Portugal
Ministry of Development, Public Works and
Administration
Romania PoC Gheorghe Diana General Directorate for European Territorial Libertafi Bvd., no. 14, sector +40 372 111 369 Diana.gheorghe@mdipa.gov.ro
50706 Bucharest - Romania
Cooperation
Ministry of European Integration
Serbia PoC Djorgovi¢ Jelena Government of the Repubiie of Serbia Nemanjina 34, 11000 Beograd, Serbia jelena.djorgovic@mei.gov.rs
Ministry of Economy of the Slovak Republic - .
Miynské nivy 44/
Slovakia PoC Zahradnicek Juraj gepla"mef”; of B"S'Te’:;":sf C"“";?““" 827 15 Bratislava 212 +4212 4854 1616 ura.zahradnicek@mhsr.sk
ection of Foreign Trade Policy and European (&2 ¢ 15 Bréveiova 242
Affairs
Ministry of Economy of the Siovak Republic - )
Miynské nivy 44/a
Slovakia PoC Dianigkova Miroslava Separmen o B"“Te’:;”;gf Cooperation 827 15 Bratislava 212 +421 2 4854 5019 miroslava dianiskova@mhsr.sk
ection of Foreign Trade Policy and European (&2 ¢ 15 Braveiova 242
Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA
Ministry of Cohesion and Regional Development | <Okova s
Slovenia PoC Trojar Urska 4 o P! 1000 Ljubljana +386 1400 34 75 urskatrojar@qov.si
Interreg and Financial Mechanisms Office
SLOVENIA
Interreq Division
. ] Paseo de la Castellana 162, Planta 20
Spain PoC Orejuela Galiot Ivana 'E" de Hacienday Funcion Pablica/ D.G. Fondos | -4 ‘56071 +34 (91) 5835560 iorejuela@sepg.hacienda.gob.es
uropeos Spain
. I Paseo de la Castellana 162, Planta 20
Spain PoC Tello Naya Maria Teresa M de Hacienda y Funcion Pablica/ D.G. D-G. | yaqiq, 28071 +34 (91) 5835339 MTTello@sepg.hacienda.gob.es
Fondos Europeos
Spain
Swedisk Agency for Economic and Regional | 2232,
Sweden PoC Imander Christina Cronth gency ! o SE- 201 20 Malmo +46 8 681 96 49 christina.imander @tillvaxtverket.se
Sweden
Swedisk Agency for Economic and Regional Boxsz,
Sweden PoC Alcazar Jénsson Alexander vt geney 9 SE- 201 20 Malmd, +46 8 405 10 00 alexander.alcazar. jonsson@tillvaxtverket.se
Sweden
Ministry of Economic Affairs, State Secretariat for |Holzikofenweg 36
Switzerland PoC Filep Béla Economic Affairs SECO, Regional Policy Division |Bern, 3003 bela filep@seco.admin.ch
& territory organisation
Holzikofenweg 36
Switzerland PoC Rime Delphine Ministry of Economic Affairs, State Secretariat for | g "3103 +41 (58) 481 46 34 delphine.rime@seco.admin.ch
Economic Affairs SECO, Regional Policy Division
Switzerland
Ukraine PoC Romaniuk Yana Secretariat of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine é%%;’;j‘f"sky st +38(044)256-64-28 Romaniuk@kmu.gov.ua
Ulaine PoC Yakymenko Viktoriia Secretariat of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine éi’mzog"ﬁ"‘f"s"y str. yakymenko@kmu.gov.ua
Department for Levelling Up, Housing and London
United Kingdom PoC (MC 2014 - 2020 only) Moores Samantha Cm';‘mumues '9 Up. 9 SW1P 4DF +44(303) 444 0000 Samantha.Moores@levellingup.gov.uk
United KingdomLondon, SW1E 5DU
Department for Levelling Up, Housing and London
United Kingdom POC (MC 2014 - 2020 only) Lucas sam epartment for Levelling Up, Housing ar SW1P 4DF +44 (303) 444 3575 sam.lucas@communities.gov.uk
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